
COST SUMMARY

Total Budget:

Total Completed & Stored To Date:

Construction Contingency Balance:

Owner Contingency Balance:

Percentage Complete:

$38,027,876

$12,601,677

$1,130,445

$687,974

33%

DIFFERENT FROM
 THE GROUND UP

SEPTEMBER 2024 - VOL 13

THRALL ISD  

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

PAGE 1 OF 2 WWW.GALLAGHERTX.COM

CONSTRUCTION UPDATE
•	 AREAS B, C, AND D EXTERIOR FRAMING IS  

NEARING COMPLETION.
•	 INTERIOR FRAMING IS IN PROGRESS.
•	 DENS GLASS SHEATHING IS IN PROGRESS.



COST SUMMARY

Total Budget:

Total Completed & Stored To Date:

Construction Contingency Balance:

Owner Contingency Balance:

Percentage Complete:

$11,745,461

$4,893,184

$550,472

$257,537

42%

DIFFERENT FROM
 THE GROUND UP

PAGE 2 OF 2 WWW.GALLAGHERTX.COM

SEPTEMBER 2024 - VOL 11

THRALL ISD  

HIGH SCHOOL

CONSTRUCTION UPDATE

•	 MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING 
WORK IS COMPLETE.

•	 FRAMING IS COMPLETE.
•	 NORTH PARKING LOT SIDEWALK WORK IS NEARING 

COMPLETION.
•	 PARKING LOT BASE WORK IS NEARING  

COMPLETION.
•	 EXTERIOR MASONRY BRICK WORK IS NEARING 

COMPLETION.


