FFERENT FROM THE GROUND UP

THRALL ISD

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

CONSTRUCTION UPDATE

- AREAS B, C, AND D EXTERIOR FRAMING IS NEARING COMPLETION.
- INTERIOR FRAMING IS IN PROGRESS.
- · DENS GLASS SHEATHING IS IN PROGRESS.

COST SUMMARY	
Construction Contingency Balance:	\$1,130,445
Owner Contingency Balance:	\$687,974
Total Budget:	\$38,027,876
Total Completed & Stored To Date:	\$12,601,677
Percentage Complete:	33%











FERENT FROM THE **GROUND U**

THRALL ISD

HIGH SCHOOL

CONSTRUCTION UPDATE

- MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING WORK IS COMPLETE.
- · FRAMING IS COMPLETE.
- NORTH PARKING LOT SIDEWALK WORK IS NEARING COMPLETION.
- PARKING LOT BASE WORK IS NEARING COMPLETION.
- EXTERIOR MASONRY BRICK WORK IS NEARING COMPLETION.

COST SUMMARY	
Construction Contingency Balance:	\$550,472
Owner Contingency Balance:	\$257,537
Total Budget:	\$11,745,461
Total Completed & Stored To Date:	\$4,893,184
Percentage Complete:	42%









